MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT FORM 51-102F3

Item 1. Name and Address

AAPKI Ventures Inc.. (formerly Pushfor Tech Inc.) (the "**Company**") 9648-128th St. Suite 210 Surrey, British Columbia V3T 2X9

Item 2. Date of Material Change

November 23, 2023

Item 3. <u>News Release</u>

The news release describing the material change was disseminated on November 17, 2023 through stockwath.and MNP, and filed on SEDAR.

Item 4. Summary of Material Change

The Company announced that it has changed its name to "AAPKI Ventures Inc.". The name change is expected to be effective at the start of trading on November 23, 2023, and the Company's shares will trade under the new symbol APKI.

Item 5. Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

The Company announced that it has changed its name to "AAPKI Ventures Inc.". The board of directors of the Company approved the name change, effective October 1, 2023, in accordance with the articles of the Company.

The name change is expected to be effective at the start of trading on November 23, 2023, and the Company's shares will trade under the new symbol APKI.

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7. <u>Omitted Information</u>

No information has been omitted in respect of this material change.

Item 8. <u>Executive Officer</u>

The following executive officer of the Company is knowledgeable about the material change disclosed in this report and may be contacted as follows:

Lucky Janda, CEO Telephone: 604) 357-4730

Item 9. Date of Report

November 23, 2023.